White Hall, Illinois: As a community bank, Peoples Bank & Trust recognizes the value of volunteerism in our communities. To commend and promote volunteerism, Peoples Bank & Trust has established a program to recognize outstanding community volunteers and organizations that exhibit outstanding volunteerism and promote the improvement of our communities. The recipients of these awards are chosen by the employees of the local branch.

The White Hall Drag-O-Way Reunion was chosen as the Volunteer of the Quarter for the third quarter of 2017.

The White Hall Drag-O-Way Reunion is an annual event hosted by former White Hall Drag-O-Way members. In early 2003 Paul and Neil Fansler along with Paul's son, Jeff started talking seriously about a Reunion. The first gathering was to be held around the City Park in downtown White Hall, but they soon learned from talking with old friends that this could be a bigger turnout than we thought. They decided to move the event to Lion's Park at the edge of town, where it is still held each year.

The event continues to grow each year, and this year's 15th annual Reunion saw more than 280 cars in attendance.

Funds raised by the group are distributed to many worthwhile local groups and to date they have donated over \$45,000.00.

Please join us in congratulating the White Hall Drag O Way Reunion on this well deserved recognition of their contributions to this area, and to their continued success!

Peoples Bank & Trust is an independent community bank with ten offices located in Pana, Taylorville, Altamont, Charleston, Tower Hill, Springfield, Morrisonville, Palmyra, Waverly and White Hall. Peoples Bank & Trust is a full service bank offering outstanding customer service to consumers, small business and farmers in central Illinois. People First Bancshares, Inc., with corporate offices in Pana, Illinois, is the holding company for Peoples Bank & Trust.